Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yong Tian	09/27/2007
Bin Yao	09/27/2007
Qinjun Hu	09/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Mindray Bio-Medical Electronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	Keji 12th Road South
Internal Address:	Mindray Building, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11869558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dneill@beyerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEYER WEAVER LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPALP013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Austin

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

500372222 REEL: 019936 FRAME: 0260

<u>:</u>СН \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PREPROCESSING ULTRASOUND IMAGING

ig)
ina l ght, ı,
onts or
/or
i of the
act,
sist

Revised 06/01. Assign US or Foreign No Notary

CPALP013

If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:

- Zhangyi Hu
 Date: 2007.9.27

 Jinbiao Faq
 Date: 2007.9.27
 1) Signature: Printed Name:
- Signature: 2) Printed Name:

CPALP013

RECORDED: 10/09/2007